	Services :			•	ls:	
Dateln 21103 2023	Job description		Pane &Time Completed	<u>                                     </u>	Jone hi	
RetNO NA/ 40123002934/d4	SAS e-filing					
YehNo WA 8888A	E-mail (within 81.	s. AD? 2hrs,		1		
DOA 20103 2023 08:30	i-Motor Claim	Form		; 		
	i-Motor W/O (	Within: OD 2hrs.	(1) 4hrs)	<u> </u>		
OD/ TP ( Reporting Only)	i-Photo Upload	led				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Sur		<u> </u>	`.  <u>.</u>		
Trinstitet.	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to		<u> </u>		=
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Vch No: SM	1K 7753 C.	. INC(	)/Non-INC()			_
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:			
Policy No: ( ) Pcr	iod: (		Cover Type: (			
Confirmed by: (	777	Date:	Time:	0-100%]	)	-
	ALL STATE OF THE S		%; P: 21-79%. F: S			
1 cm of reagnering (	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(			A	
	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	5275 (32)	1880 St. St.			
General Remarks:	mation strictly Con	idential & Str	ctly NO refer of repair	er.		
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customers into ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	TURGENTLY.	·				
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice		O();To	owing Co. (			)
			Date&Time Complete	18 8 10 c	Done by	===
Remarks:- (INC line) 6788 6616)		<u> </u>	Dates Thric Combic of		Deltaley	
1) / c[/p.j to 100.000	Courtesy Car ( )					
QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Deployed Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3]	( )		· ·			
V						
Injury:		•	•			
	444 444 5466	** *	200 000000 NOVEMBER 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18			
Date/Time Actions				<u> </u>		 
Date/Fime Actions						 
Date/Time Actions						- - - -
Date/Time Actions						
Dufe/Time Actions						
		S0000 1.00,000.10	·	70.800	Ant (S)	Amit
		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30);		Anit (S)	
		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN	70.800	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Prough Survey	AC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner:		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Phrough Survey Through Survey (Resurvey)	AC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No:		Invoice Pro  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-1  For claiming  6) TR: Re-insp	paration Checklist  Reporting (\$30);  Assessment (\$100); IN  Through Survey  Through Survey (Resurvey)  Through Survey (Resurvey)  Through Survey (West 10 January)	AC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No:		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing 1  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-1  For claiming  6) TR: Re-inspe  7) N1: Idae DA  8) NTUC Addit	paration Checklist  Reporting (\$30);  Assessment (\$100); IN  Fee  Through Survey  Through Survey (Resurvey)  Through Survey (Resurvey)  Through Survey (Wef 10 January)  Through Survey  Through Survey	4C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing 1  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-1  For claiming  6) TR: Re-inspo  7) N1: Idae DA  8) NTUC Addit  OD*  *N5: Courtes	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Prough Survey Prough Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 January) Section + SMRT Survey Sonnal Services:-  y Car / Tpt Allowance	AC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160	Ant (S)	
NA2300833 Claimant's Particulars Driver/Owner: Contact No:		Inwoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Damage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-1  6) TR: Re-inspection  7) N1: Idae DA  8) NTUC Addit  OD*  *N5: Courter  *N6: Repair  *N7: Post Re  *N7: Post Re	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Phrough Survey Phrough Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 January) Head of the survey Head of t	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25	Ant (S)	
NA2300833  Claimant's Particulars  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Darmage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-7  6) TR: Re-insper  7) N1: Idae DA  8) NTUC Addit  OD*  *N5: Courtes  *N6: Repair  *N7: Post Re-  *N8: DV/C	paration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Prough Survey Prough Survey (Resurvey) Against INC Only (wef 10 January) Against	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160 \$55 \$10	Ant (S)	
NA2300833  Claimant's Particulars  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		Invoice Pre  1) AR: Acciden  2) DA: Darmage  3) TF: Towing  4) FT: Follow-1  5) FT: Follow-7  6) TR: Re-insper  7) N1: Idae DA  8) NTUC Addit  OD*  *N5: Courtes  *N6: Repair  *N7: Post Re-  *N8: DV/C	paration Checklist Paration (\$30); Assessment (\$100); IN Fee Prough Survey Prough Survey (Resurvey) Prough Survey (Resurvey) Prough Survey (Resurvey) Prough Survey Prough	\$120 \$30 \$120 \$30 \$15 \$160 \$25 \$55 \$20 \$30 \$30 \$31 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30	Anit (S)	

# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Vehicle Registration Number

4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 21/03/2023 16:10 (SGT) Reported by Driver Date of Accident 20/03/2023 08:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information WEST COAST HIGHWAY Country/State of Loss Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

WA8888A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner HUP HUAT CRANE CO PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXX953C Email Address huphuat@singnet.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-62988571

Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Tadano **FAUN** 

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission .....

### **Employment**

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle Manual

11950

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company United Overseas Insurance Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number DHOM110120001210

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver LIM KIM SEONG NRIC No SXXXX555B Date Of Birth 31/08/1949 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	19/11/1970
Driving experience	52 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90172337
Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	huphuat@singnet.com.sg
Address	APT BLK 830 TAMPINES STREET 82
Address complement	# 02-33
Postcode	520830
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	110
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the continue	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	-
Number of Passangers (Including Drivers)	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	M
Translator's name	No
Translator's ID	•
Translator's phone number	£
Translator's email	•
Original language used in the statement	•
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	No
ii yes, agaiist wildiir	•
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
I WAS DRIVING ALONG WEST COAST HIGHWAY. VEHICLE BY	WAS DRIVING INFRONT OF ME AND SUDDENLY HE SLOWED
DOWN HIS VEHICLE AND I FOLLOW SUIT BUT MY CRANE'S F CAR AT THE REAR PORTION.	RONT BLADE SLIGHTLY TOUCHED HIS HOOD ON TOP OF HIS
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SMK77E2C
Vehicle Manufacturer	SMK7753C
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
	i iivato cai

Date Of Driving Pass

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	_
Address complement	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of several description of the state	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# SKETCHPLAN

# IMP OR TO NOTICE

- correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This F maust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Tion provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insur companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The is stand acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- lise reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This remarked by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing Inc (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- ligement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the sing made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consers interthe Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- I understa (atknowledge, agree and consent that:
- (a) My ins 13 Fa by workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or processing personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or
- possessed Amy insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have if a wed vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be
- collectively Piered to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government wency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (1) processirs shandling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- ii) investiga with accident and/or my claims;
- iii) carrying od and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- iv) administ eing my claims (including the mailing of соттевропфенсе, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of stain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- b) all insurer (s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, ise, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- c) my Person callinformation may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents ncluding the ir lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

licyholder's Signature / Date & Time

etch Plan

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Tirne

Witnessed by Rep (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Coal ASS AW -SMK 7758

Describ Stance of the Accident
diving Infront of me and sixt highway rehick B were
driving infront of me and suddenly he slowed down his
Vehicle and I follow suit but my Crane's front blade
Shahtly Luched last but my Crane's front blade
slightly farehed his hood on top of his Car on the rear portion
This car on the sear porpor
eclaration
We declare the foregoing

going particulars are true in every respect.

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time / Viame as it VRIC/ID eard)

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE 120 103 1200	
ACCIDENT DATE ( 20 / 03 / 2023 ) (DD/MM/YYY), TIME ( 08 : 30 ) (HHMM)	
LOCATION: West Coast Highway	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
DIVEHICLE NUMBER: WA 8888A	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: LOT	
CIPOUCY NUMBER. DHONG HOLD TO	
B) POUCY TYPE (COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER TYPE IS ALDON (COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER TYPE IS ALDON (COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER TYPE IS ALDON (COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PARTY FIRE LITHER THIRD)	
TOPPE(SALDON / COLD - BUTTO (MANUAL))	
	Crui
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME WORLD TIME	
TARE YOU CLAMAING HELD AND THE COUNTY AND THE COUNT	•
2 NOTES ASSESSED AND COMMANDED AND	
A) NAME: HUP HURL CIVING CO NO. 111	
D) NRIC/FIN/RASSPORT: 197903983C CONTACT: 6298 8571	
CJADDRESS:CONTACT: 6298 857)	
CONTINUE TO THE TOTAL THE	
LIED THE DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER	v
I wall ding disease of NAME tim kim seong.	
(OI)  DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S 6050585B GONTACT: 9017233  S520830 Tempines Street 62: # 02-33	37
. ODATE OF BIRTH: (3) /02 / 040	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES) NO)  IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:  5. OWEATHER CONDINGN: (CLEAR) PARMILE.	¥
5. O WEATHER CONDING AS A STATE WITH INSURED:	
DIROND SURFACE: DRY/WEI / OTHERS	1
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES NO)	1
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE STATION:  A PASSED OF VEHICLE MILMBER. CM/ 1153/	
duding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME.	
DRIVER'S NAME  O NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
VEHICLE NUMBER.	
DRIVER'S NAME	**
WRIC /FIN /P & SEPORT	
CONTACT:	V
	75)
	1000

Gmail = huphuat @ singnet · com · sg



United Overseas Insurance Limited

146 Robinson Road #02-01 UOI Building Singapore 068909

Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Fax (65) 6327 3872 (claims) Email: contactus@uoi.com.sg uoi.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

# Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM110120001210

Excess:

\$1000/-THIRD PARTY PROPERTY DAMAGE

Type of Cover

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Number

WA8888A

Name of Insured

HUP HUAT CRANE CO PTE LTD

Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 8 May 2022 to 7 May 2023

Engine# Chassis#

94199200804200 WFN4RUFT4B2131024

MZ 801

AUTHORISED DRIVER

Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use in connection with the Insured's business

Whilst the Motor Vehicle is being so used the carriage of passengers is permitted

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

(1) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing

2) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward

(3) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

Mu

For the Company

FSCPP

Date: 21/04/2022